FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA
INSTRUMENT NUMBER
St
1&g 2022-14259

Rt Recording fees paid:
05/27/2022 01:33:24 PM $64.00
Deb Houghtaling Fages: 10
COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS »
Submitter: CITY OF PAPILLION By: by
M, Amo

(Space above line for recording information)

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
370 NORTH
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the 370 North Subdivision Agreement (hereinafter “First
Amendment™), which is made this 11 day of  Muay , 2022
(“Effective Date™) by and between 370 NORTH, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company and
DOWD GRAIN COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation (hereinafter collectively referred to
as "DEVELOPER™), SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 307 OF SARPY
COUNTY, NEBRASKA (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT™)., and the CITY OF
PAPILLION, NEBRASKA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY™), amends
and modifies the 370 North Subdivision Agreement approved by the Papillion City Council via
Resolution No. R17-0044 and on March 21, 2017 and recorded with the Sarpy County Register of
Deeds as Instrument #2017-11178, the First Amendment to the 370 North Subdivision Agreement
approved by the Papillion City Council via Resolution No. R19-0085 on May 21, 2019 and
recorded with the Sarpy County Register of Deeds as Instrument #2019-15805 (the “First
Amendment™), and the Second Amendment to the 370 North Subdivision Agreement approved by
the Papillion City Council via Resolution No. R20-0043 on Mach 17, 2020 and recorded with the
Sarpy County Register of Deeds as Instrument #2020-08005 (the “Second Amendment™).

RECITALS

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY entered into a subdivision agreement (the “Original
Subdivision Agreement”™), dated March 21, 2018, with respect to Lots | through 17, inclusive, and
Outlots A through E of the development to be known as 370 North (**370 North™); and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT and CITY entered into the First Amendment to the Original
Subdivision Agreement, dated May 21, 2019, to incorporate the Public Improvements for a
specific replatting of Lot 15, 370 North into Lots | through 7, inclusive, 370 North Replat Two;
and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT and CITY entered into the Second Amendment to the Original
Subdivision Agreement, dated March 17, 2020 to acknowledge that DEVELOPER or the 370
North Property Owners Association (as defined in the Original Subdivision Agreement) or any




entity other than DISTRICT or CITY shall take ownership of the outlots prior to annexation of the
Development Area; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to update the Costs attributable to Phase One
and Phase Two based on the actual construction costs incurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

l. Incorporation of Recitals. The recitals set forth above are, by this reference,
incorporated into and deemed part of the Agreement as modified or amended by
this Third Amendment (collectively , the “Agreement™).

2. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the respective meanings ascribed to them as set forth in the Agreement.

3. Area of Application. This Third Amendment applies to: (1) Lots 1 — 7, inclusive,
Lots 10, 11. 14, 16, and 17 and Outlots A and B 370 North,; (2) Lots | and 2, 370
North Replat One; (3) Lots 2 - 7, inclusive, 370 North Replat Two; (4) Lots Outlots
A and B 370 North Replat Three; (5) Lot 1 and Outlot A. 370 North Replat Four;
and (6) Lots | and 2, 370 North Replat Five.

4. Exhibit Modifications. The Agreement exhibits referenced herein or attached
hereto, which are hereby incorporated into this Third Amendment and the
Agreement by this reference, are hereby rescinded, modified, and/or added as
follows:

A. Exhibit H-1, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit H-2, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

5. No Other Amendment. Except as specifically modified or amended by this Third
Amendment, the Agreement shall each remain in full force and effect.

7. Binding Effect. This Third Amendment shall be binding upon the Parties hereto,
their respective successors, and assigns in the same manner and to the same extent
as the Agreement.

(Signatures on following pages.)



ATTEST: THE CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

e doh biogeo e

Nicole L. Brown, City Clerk David P. Black, Mayor

SEAL:




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 307 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

/

/'

By .
Dxﬁn‘e'/Dyﬂ, CHairman (

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

—

Ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 307 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, known to me
to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such District.

}A/‘ .
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 7—? day of P(?ﬂ\ , 2022.
M GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrask (x Q ’ !
R S MILA M Moo
My Comm. Exp. October 24, 2023 Notary Public \




DEVELOPER:

370 North, LLC,
a Nebraska limited liability company

4119/

Duzme Dowd, a‘éer

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
Manager of 370 NORTH, LLC a Nebraska limited liability company, known to me to be the
identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be

his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

! B
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 ;3mday of P{pﬂ \ , 2022,

Ot b

Notary Public

GEN|
E:AAIJ_ gglgi Mstate L?l!_ Nebraska
DO
My Comm, Exp. Octopor 24, o

2023




DEVELOPER:

Dowd Grain Company, Inc.,
a Nebraska corporation

By /ﬁ //;

Duﬁngﬁoﬁy"\lééidem
/

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
President of Dowd Grain Company, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to me to be the identical
person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his
voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

M \
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this /LB_ day of‘__wm_ . ,2022.

o

My Comm. Exp. October 24, 2023 | ‘Notary Public

; gt s | Ut Moo




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT

RECITALS
SECTION | Incorporation of Recitals
2 Capitalized Terms
3 Area of Application
4 Exhibit Modifications
5 No Other Amendment
6 Binding Effect
EXHIBITS:

H-2 Source and Use of Funds



€40 |

mn__

Leoereiiet

a1eg

"610Z *L AR PBIEP JUBWIPUAWY 1Sl WO UOKENIEA
{£5°9¥0'8EG$) Sluawssassy eadg 0} panow suoneblyqo (esusd ssaoxy .,

‘£102 ‘61 s8qusides uo paIndaxs (YLON 0/€) £0€ 1011sIQ

juswiaacidw AJEJUBS pUB BYSBIGON ‘Adieg jo AJuno) usamiag 801G 21EMBISEM
puB UONoBUL0Y Jamas Joj Juswaaiby ay; jo ed se Aunod Adieg Woy Juswasquisy
'S99} sAleASIIIWLPE pue $39) Buusauibus jo slewns3
‘pewiRg

'S|RJ0) 4NS Ul PAPNDUL 10U SI 198{01d "SjuBLEBM
pung jesauan yim pred 10afoid ajburs se pareidwoo g pue | saseud 1oj sbeubis

%948

00°06¥°255'€8S
00°CLEPLBYS

IlERNQ PRJSPISU0d Jou 193[01d Jemas JoLBIXF JO suoniod sapnpu;
‘passasse [e1oads aq ||eys SIS0 Jamas souslxs Buuiewsy
JOUISIQ BU} JO O PBIBPISUOD 8] [iByS (| aSBUd Bulnp pajonisuo)) 05 AMH JO 1SBS Jamas |iBinQ .,

-(nwad Buipping 1o swy 8y} 12 Ajo1eaud Joy pred &g O} S83) UOROAUUOD JaMIS
Buiuieway ) Bunied jo awn 8yl 18 (Q9) 1ouUsig a4y AQ pied 8q 0 $834 UORDBULOYD 19MSS JO %06 ..

‘pa1BRqg

‘$3UI[ 3)IS-}O JO UO 3120021 0} PAaU Aue 31edipu] ..

‘suonosfosd Areunuaid soj Siseq se suoijduwnsse JO JusWdlels e YJeny .,
's89) aalensIuLpE pue $88) BuieauiBua sapnjoul 186 |BJO]

oiey 133 | 8Seug
uonenieA | aseyd
JuswesINQUISY $$97109Q ‘OO | 8SBYd

61G'905°LS €19°262% 6€2'995'1S SLEYLE'PS 88L'erL's 9€9'2¥0'0% jeioy
128°165% « L18°LBSS 888'615% oV ZTSPL emed
03 0% Plel3 =)V
seq
6€1'6S - LTV'COLS G9G LS 961 'v8$ ST L 'PY 431U UOHISINbOY
AN NAR S o SLY'TLYS 119'8GE% ST JoLBIU]
10UBIX]
[Rejeleas . 058°228$ 206'693% 85 9eYS ST L 984 Ulg\ Jgsuold
1BieM
90'LLS ,, 0427928 FARSWAS 189'62% [ 994 mainay Ao
000'8% 000°8$ ST 4 ,, ebeubls
G/E'LES 2, 9€9°1ce8 110'€8e$ 604'842% ST jeubis oeIL 1S WI0GL B 0L AMH
6207583 ., ZG8'€6E°LS 188°LLY'TS 66180L°1% ‘A'S  $66°0E 1ousIU|
Buineyq
698083 o o EFE9068 ZL2'/868 SSH'TSLS ROL AR AcRsIo $884 UONOBUUOD
9L1'96¢S « 9L1'967$ $29'18€$ 47 S08°9 Jousuy
4, £19°25T8 £6662€3 g BLLPELS ¥8L7LELS LE0'B6YS 477 6i8T , o3
Jomag Asejues
22v'89% 22y'89% 001°29% STt Z 3 | uiseg dWsOd
siz'eels 7, 6G2'96L°LS ¥16'62¢°1$ 809'6£6% 47 29 J8mag ULoIS
JOMag WIS
Sienlid s|qesinquiRy passassy Sa|qESINGUWIaY $597 150D 10D Auend siuswanosdwi pasodold
, Buoueuty jeroadg uonebiaQ 1eseusg L, 1oy uoONIISUCD

L0€

("aseyd 1eyd jeuy yoea 1oy pue jeid Azeuiuid ay) 104 183Us 9leiedas e apinoid)

# QIS

:SpuUN4 JO 9SM] pue 3o0IN0g

L @seyd YUON 0.¢

“UOHIPPY JO BWeN

Z-H 1q1ux3|




€40 z Bd|

LeozieLizy

aleq

L 9seyd yim pied sem jamod

"1 9seyd jo Bunieid je pied Ajsnoinaid sea4 UOHIBUUOD) JaMBS -

'BLOZ 'L Aey PBIEP JUSWIPUBWY PUCDDS WO UONBNEA .,

‘S{R10} 4NS Ul PBpNOU! JOU S 108[0ig Sjueliem

pund jeueuacy yum pied 108foid sibuls se pals|cwod Z pue | Saseyd Joj abeubig O

'$89) dAneySIuIWpe pue sas) BunesuIbus jo LonBWNST

"S9UI} 8)IS-}JO JO UO 8}B00[3J 0} Pasu Aue 81edipyj .

%66°€

#; 007066685 vLS
62°612'GL.'GH
%8S 1

. 00°00S°2€0°19%
62 70¥'L96%

%9.L°G

‘suonoafoic Aeuiwielid 1o} siseq se suoidwnsse JO JUBWIaEIS B Yoeny 2e 00°06V'255'€8S
'S99} aAlessIIWPE pue $39) Bunesuifue sepnjout 1S00 1801 |

00GLEVIB'YS

oney 19sd [e1oL
uofienieA jeiol

UBWSINGUIRY S$$871G2Q "O°O 18101

oney 198Q ¢ aseyd
uonen|eA zZ aseud

JUBWISINGUIIBY $$87 1690 "O°O ¢ 958uUd

olley 13 | aseyd
uonenieA | eseyd

UBWSINQWISY $S87109( 'O'S | 9SBUd

9/8°2EVS 0% 606'20£$ 707°196% 061°202°L$ ¥€0'e62'LS {elog
0% s 0$ 03 DY 000 1 18M0d
03 0% Jousuy
seg
R ARAAR) o LWSTYLS EIGRNARY ST Jousiu|
J91e M
IR AR G188 862013 £80'6% " 894 mainay A0
962'6.% 962'6.% GZ.L'vSS ‘A'S 0¢ ueT uing Yo 198is UiosL
0s ;i 08 abeubig
09v'8L2$ ZyL'gves 209'925S €01'28€% ‘A'S 7619 Jousiug
Buired
0% v 0% 3884 UONIBUUOD
6£0°4128 6¢0°1 128 8€C'C91$ 477 294°L Jousiuj
James Arjiues
989'6L1% 5 989'6L LS L6E'S0LS R 19pnQ uiseg
900°L28 294'685% 89/°219% Zhv0sYS 47 €16t Jomag wiois
JOMBS WIS
eAlH a|gesinquiay passassy Sa|qesINquUIiy SSa7 150D 150D Auenp syuswanoidwy pasodoid
2 Buroueuty eads uonebyao eleuss , 12101 UOIONIISUOD

L0¢

#dIS

("oseud 1e|d jeuy yoea Joj pue 1ejd Aseuiwiaid ay) Joj 199Ys 2ieiedas 8 apIACid)

'SpuUn4 JO 9s() pue a2inog

{omy jejday yuoN 0.8} Z @setd YHON 0.8

UCHIPPY 1O BWEN

| Z-Huaux3|




€ Jo ¢ Bd|

XAV ArARIAY aeq
| @seyd jo Bunyed ie pied Ajsnoinaid s3a4 UONDBULOD) JBMAS || SSUl} 311S-}0 S0 UC 31820181 0] Pasu Aue B1EdIPY] |
'B10Z "L LOJBW PEIED JUBWPUBWY DUOTSS oy LoLen|en “sucoafoid Aseunwijed 10} SiSeq Se SuOJdWNSSE JO JusWalels e udely .
(£S°0+0'8£SS) Slawssassy jerneds o) panow suonebiqo jessusd ssaox3 '$39) BANRASIUILPE PUB $33) Bulidaulbua sapricu: iSOT Bi0L |
2102 '8} 19Gwaldag uo pansaxs (Ui:oN 8} Z0€
10UISH(T udwWan0sdw AJBJIUES PUE BYSBIQIN 'ACIES JO AJUNCY) U9BMIDQG B0IAISS JBIBMIISEM %66'€ oney 1ga( |Blo)
PpUE UONDBULOY JameS JO; JuaWaaIby 3l Jo 1zed se AJuno) AdLES WOl JUBWSSINQWIRY || ., 00066685 TYLS ucnenien 1210y
“S[RI0} 4N'S Ul papnioul Jou s 10sfouy
‘SWEIBA PUNd [2IBUBD Uim pled joafoid aiburs se pajeidwod g pue | saseyd Joj abeubig 62°617°G21'SS JUBWSINGWISY S$371G3( OO iRI0)
'S83) BAIBASILILPE pue S89) Buuasuitua ;o alewnsy |
PRBIEQ %8S "L oney 193¢ g aseyd
1BARQ PRIBRISUOD J0U J08(0d 29MBS JOLBIXT JO SUOIJCS SIPNIJL] , | 50'00S £€0'19S UCHENJEA T 3Seud
‘passasse |eads aq [jyS SIScd Jemas Jcusixs Buikieway 1ouisig 82 vOr 1958 uawsINquiay $s87108Q 'O O g aseud
34 o O PB.BPISUCD 24 jieys (| 8seld Buunp palonisuod) 06 AMH JO 1SR 18Mas jieanQ ,
‘{nwsad Buiping o swi ayi 1e A|gleand 10 pied 2q 01 $83) UCHD3UL0D Jamas Buluiewayy) 9494°G oneyY 198G L 9Seud
Bunieid jo swi syl e (09) 1214810 dul Ag pred 24 0} S284 UOHDRUUOD JaMBS J0 %05 . o §0'06Y 2SS €SS ucHENBA | 9SBUd
‘paIsIRQ 00GLEYL8'FS WBWSINQUISY $$37 1430 'O'D | aseud
SBEBEE LS £19'2628 9r9'2i8'1S 814'G22°SS = BLE'CPE'BS GL9°0vE LS =Hea )
1£8'2888 5 128'265S 288'6163 OV zZZevL » 48MCd
Jcua|
sen
6£1'6S o L2¥'2CLS 9961118 351ves ST i Py J25U0s4 VONISINDOY
€i0'eess 5 £10'6SSS 619'C8v$ ST L Jougiut
J018IX]
15e'9rS . 088°2ZS8 Z205'€95S 26+ 9ErS L 934 Uiy JaBuLold
I9EM
68v°ELS 2. SRO'VES GIS'ivS 89/'9ES ST L 954 mainay AnQ
syied
o1 00000 8S 00°000°8S N ; sbeubig
ST AAS 962'6.$ S2L¥SS ‘A'S C¢ sUET LINY YI7T 19348 UIgSH
¢ 9E9TLEES L10'€8€S 604'822% STt ubig oyjes] IS UIOGL B 028 AMH
¥E86'112°1LS £8r'yy6CS Z0e'e60'Cs ‘A'S 8i4¢E 10uBW|
Suinedq
69€°08S o g £v€°906% 2124868 v GGY'CGLS oV 1g9gl $334 UCHIBUUOD
51274048 5 GLC°20L8 2.0'vpss 47 2968 iR
1 €19'2528 £66'62¢S Gy QLVEPLS yeLLELS LE0°86VS EREE13:X , Joueg
Jamag Aiejiues
0s 9896118 989'61iS 1626018 ST RINQ Liseg
[AAZR AN 229'898 001298 STt 29 L uiseg diNSOd
0220918 o LCEC8LLS ZELTYE LS 06006 LS 477 €09 13M3S WI0IS
JBMBS WioIS
318ALd 2igeSiNQUIY passassy sajqesinquisy $sa7 1500 jilole} Auiuenp sjuaWwsAcIdw| pesodoid
. Buisueui4 eicedg ucnzbiqQ jesausg , BI04 UOHSTIISUOD
("aseyd Je(d jeun; yoea o) pue Jejd Aieuiwiasd ay) J0j 1884S s)eJedas B SpiACld) :Spun4 jo 9sN pue 334nog
— Tt = ais Z pue | saseyd YHON 0.€ UORIPDY JO SWeEN

¢-H 1qlyx3




